EMERA MAINE
BANGOR HYDRO DISTRICT

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service under this price is available for commercial premises on the existing B-1 rate with an electric
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resistance heating system, an electric heat pump system or an electric storage space heating system that is
capable of heating 50% or more of the premises. This service is available for commercial establishments
that have not installed separate metering for heating loads, and is not available for new construction. The
Company reserves the right to inspect any facility to ensure eligibility under this price schedule. Customers

taking service under this rate schedule are responsible for paying both Distribution Service and Stranded Cost.

PRICE

DISTRIBUTION SERVICE
Customer Charge
for the first 1200 kWh
for all kWh in excess of above

STRANDED COST
for the first 1200 kWh
for all kWh in excess of above

TRANSMISSION SERVICE

CONSERVATION CHARGE

TOTAL DELIVERY RATES
Customer Charge
for the first 1200 kWh
for all kWh in excess of above

SEASONS

Heating Season

@ B »H

@ B »H

15.53
0.04330
0.03038

0.00624

0.00624

0.03869

0.00243

15.53
0.09066
0.07774

1. Heating Season is from October through April.
2. Non-Heating Season is from May through September

TRANSMISSION SERVICE

per month
per kWh
per kWh

per kWh
per kWh
per kWh

per kWh

per month
per kWh
per kWh

Non-Heating Season

@ B »

@ A P

15.53
0.04330
0.04330

0.00624

0.00624

0.03869

0.00243

15.53
0.09066
0.09066

The Transmission Service rate shown in this rate schedule is for information purposes only. The Company's
Transmission Service rates are subject to the jurisdiction of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and are

subject to change pursuant to the Company's Open Access Transmission Tariff or other authorized
procedure established by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge in accordance with Section 4-F of the Terms and Conditions shall apply to

customers taking service under this rate.

per month
per kWh
per kWh

per kWh
per kWh
per kWh

per kWh

per month
per kWh
per kWh
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