COMMERCIAL SPACE HEATING SERVICE PRICE

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Service under this price is available for commercial premises on the existing B-1 rate with an electric resistance heating system, an electric heat pump system or an electric storage space heating system that is capable of heating 50% or more of the premises. This service is available for commercial establishments that have not installed separate metering for heating loads, and is not available for new construction. The Company reserves the right to inspect any facility to ensure eligibility under this price schedule. Customers taking service under this rate schedule are responsible for paying both Distribution Service and Stranded Cost.

PRICE	<u>Heating Season</u>			Non-Heating Season		
DISTRIBUTION SERVICE						
Customer Charge	\$	15.53	per month	\$	15.53	per month
for the first 1200 kWh	\$	0.04330	per kWh	\$	0.04330	per kWh
for all kWh in excess of above	\$	0.03038	per kWh	\$	0.04330	per kWh
STRANDED COST						
for the first 1200 kWh	\$	0.00624	per kWh	\$	0.00624	per kWh
for all kWh in excess of above	\$	0.00624	per kWh	\$	0.00624	per kWh
TRANSMISSION SERVICE	\$	0.03869	per kWh	\$	0.03869	per kWh
CONSERVATION CHARGE	\$	0.00243	per kWh	\$	0.00243	per kWh
TOTAL DELIVERY DATES						
TOTAL DELIVERY RATES	¢.	15.52		¢.	15.52	
Customer Charge	\$		per month	\$		per month
for the first 1200 kWh	\$		per kWh	\$		per kWh
for all kWh in excess of above	\$	0.07774	per kWh	\$	0.09066	per kWh

SEASONS

- 1. Heating Season is from October through April.
- 2. Non-Heating Season is from May through September

TRANSMISSION SERVICE

The Transmission Service rate shown in this rate schedule is for information purposes only. The Company's Transmission Service rates are subject to the jurisdiction of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and are subject to change pursuant to the Company's Open Access Transmission Tariff or other authorized procedure established by the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission.

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

A late payment charge in accordance with Section 4-F of the Terms and Conditions shall apply to customers taking service under this rate.

Docket Nos. 2017-00198, 2018-00118, 2018-00153, ER15-1434-000

M-PD.∥_ MICHAEL HERRIN PRESIDENT AND CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER